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1. The following table shows the arrears in contributions and in Working Capital Fund participations as at 
September 30, 2013.  
 
 

Member No arrears/ 
Year(s) of arrears 

Amount of arrears 
(Swiss francs) 

Percentage 
of total 
arrears 

Percentage of 
arrears in 
relation to 

annual 
contribution  
of member 

Albania Contribution 2013 (balance)  7,547 3.68 70.35 

Argentina Contribution 2013  26,820 13.06 100.00 

Australia No arrears     

Austria No arrears     

Azerbaijan No arrears     

Belarus Contribution 2013  10,728 5.22 100.00 

Belgium No arrears     

Bolivia (Plurinational State of) Contribution 2012 
Contribution 2013 

10,728 
10,728 

 
21,456 

 
10.45 

 
200.00 

Brazil Contribution 2013  13,410 6.54 100.00 

Bulgaria No arrears     

Canada No arrears     

Chile No arrears     

China No arrears     

Colombia No arrears     

Costa Rica No arrears     

Croatia No arrears     

Czech Republic No arrears     

Denmark No arrears     

Dominican Republic Contribution 2012 (balance) 
Contribution 2013 

979 
10,728 

 
11,707 

 
5.70 

 
109.13 
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Ecuador Contribution 2013  10,728 5.22 100.00 

Estonia No arrears     

European Union No arrears     

Finland No arrears     

France No arrears     

Georgia No arrears     

Germany No arrears     

Hungary No arrears     

Iceland No arrears     

Ireland No arrears     

Israel Contribution 2013  26,820 13.06 100.00 

Italy No arrears     

Japan No arrears     

Jordan No arrears     

Kenya No arrears     

Kyrgyzstan No arrears     

Latvia No arrears     

Lithuania No arrears     

Mexico No arrears     

Morocco Contribution 2013  10,728 5.22 100.00 

Netherlands No arrears     

New Zealand No arrears     

Nicaragua Contribution 2012 (balance) 
Contribution 2013 

6,404 
10,728 

 
17,132 

 
8.35 

 
159.70 

Norway No arrears     

Oman No arrears     

Panama No arrears     

Paraguay No arrears     

Peru No arrears     

Poland Contribution 2013  26,820 13.06 100.00 

Portugal No arrears     

Republic of Korea No arrears     

Republic of Moldova No arrears     

Romania No arrears     

Russian Federation No arrears     

Singapore No arrears     

Slovakia No arrears     

Slovenia No arrears     

South Africa No arrears     

Spain No arrears     

Sweden No arrears     

Switzerland No arrears     

The former Yugoslav Republic 
of Macedonia 

Contribution 2013  10,728 5.22 100.00 
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Trinidad and Tobago No arrears     

Tunisia No arrears     

Turkey No arrears     

Ukraine Contribution 2013  10,728 5.22 100.00 

United Kingdom No arrears     

United States of America No arrears     

Uruguay No arrears     

Uzbekistan No arrears     

Viet Nam No arrears     

Total   205,352 100.00  
 
 
2. Any payment that is received between September 30 and October 24, 2013, will be reported to the 
Council when it examines the present document. 
 
3. The list of members of the Union with loss of voting rights as at October 24, 2013, will be 
communicated on request. 
 

4. The Council is invited to note the status of 
payment of contributions as of September 30, 2013. 

 
 
 

[End of document] 


