

C/47/11 ORIGINAL: English DATE: October 1, 2013 F

INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NEW VARIETIES OF PLANTS Geneva

COUNCIL

Forty-Seventh Ordinary Session Geneva, October 24, 2013

ARREARS IN CONTRIBUTIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Document prepared by the Office of the Union

Disclaimer: this document does not represent UPOV policies or guidance

1. The following table shows the arrears in contributions and in Working Capital Fund participations as at September 30, 2013.

Member	No arrears/ Year(s) of arrears	Amount of arrears (Swiss francs)		Percentage of total arrears	Percentage of arrears in relation to annual contribution of member
Albania	Contribution 2013 (balance)		7,547	3.68	70.35
Argentina	Contribution 2013		26,820	13.06	100.00
Australia	No arrears				
Austria	No arrears				
Azerbaijan	No arrears				
Belarus	Contribution 2013		10,728	5.22	100.00
Belgium	No arrears				
Bolivia (Plurinational State of)	Contribution 2012 Contribution 2013	10,728 <u>10,728</u>	21,456	10.45	200.00
Brazil	Contribution 2013		13,410	6.54	100.00
Bulgaria	No arrears				
Canada	No arrears				
Chile	No arrears				
China	No arrears				
Colombia	No arrears				
Costa Rica	No arrears				
Croatia	No arrears				
Czech Republic	No arrears				
Denmark	No arrears				
Dominican Republic	Contribution 2012 (balance) Contribution 2013	979 <u>10,728</u>	11,707	5.70	109.13

C/47/11 page 2

Member	No arrears/ Year(s) of arrears	Amount of arrears (Swiss francs)		Percentage of total arrears	Percentage of arrears in relation to annual contribution of member
Ecuador	Contribution 2013		10,728	5.22	100.00
Estonia	No arrears				
European Union	No arrears				
Finland	No arrears				
France	No arrears				
Georgia	No arrears				
Germany	No arrears				
Hungary	No arrears				
Iceland	No arrears				
Ireland	No arrears				
Israel	Contribution 2013		26,820	13.06	100.00
Italy	No arrears				
Japan	No arrears				
Jordan	No arrears				
Kenya	No arrears				
Kyrgyzstan	No arrears				
Latvia	No arrears				
Lithuania	No arrears				
Mexico	No arrears				
Morocco	Contribution 2013		10,728	5.22	100.00
Netherlands	No arrears				
New Zealand	No arrears				
Nicaragua	Contribution 2012 (balance) Contribution 2013	6,404 <u>10,728</u>	17,132	8.35	159.70
Norway	No arrears				
Oman	No arrears				
Panama	No arrears				
Paraguay	No arrears				
Peru	No arrears				
Poland	Contribution 2013		26,820	13.06	100.00
Portugal	No arrears				
Republic of Korea	No arrears				
Republic of Moldova	No arrears				
Romania	No arrears				
Russian Federation	No arrears				
Singapore	No arrears				
Slovakia	No arrears				
Slovenia	No arrears				
South Africa	No arrears				
Spain	No arrears				
Sweden	No arrears				
Switzerland	No arrears				
The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	Contribution 2013		10,728	5.22	100.00

C/47/11 page 3

Member	No arrears/ Year(s) of arrears	Amount of arrears (Swiss francs)		Percentage of total arrears	Percentage of arrears in relation to annual contribution of member
Trinidad and Tobago	No arrears				
Tunisia	No arrears				
Turkey	No arrears				
Ukraine	Contribution 2013		10,728	5.22	100.00
United Kingdom	No arrears				
United States of America	No arrears				
Uruguay	No arrears				
Uzbekistan	No arrears				
Viet Nam	No arrears				
Total			205,352	100.00	

2. Any payment that is received between September 30 and October 24, 2013, will be reported to the Council when it examines the present document.

3. The list of members of the Union with loss of voting rights as at October 24, 2013, will be communicated on request.

4. The Council is invited to note the status of payment of contributions as of September 30, 2013.

[End of document]